
1998 AMA WISECO/YAMAHAIDUNLOP/KLOTZ/FMF/ 16 3 YAM George Tracey 129 PA 1:54:26
CARMA TEIMAXXIS/OUTERWEARS/LAEGERS 17 3 SUZ Brian Guetthoff 111 PA 2:29:39

GRAND NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY 18 2 SUZ Russ Blystone 263 PA 1:10:06
Round 8 - Boyer 4-Stroke A
BOYER,PA 1 6KAW Harvey Whitaker 978 KY 3:20:02

July 11 & 12, 1998 2 6 YAM Darius Lattea 31 WV3:24:46
Bike Afternoon Race Results 3 6KAW Kelvin Hull 527 WV3:29:53

200 A 4 6KTM Don Bohn 44 WV3:30:02
1 6 YAM Heath Bennett 26 OH 3:18:31 5 5 HON John Grimm 54 OH 2:56:51
2 6KTM Mark Sherwood 505 OH 3:32:26 6 4 HON Bryan Desimone 701 PA 2:32:41
3 5KAW Tommy Veator 997 GA 2:54:54 7 4HON Tracy Warrington 733 PA 2:58:39
4 5 YAM SydLoveday 52 PA 3:05:36 8 3 HON Thomas Evans 60 PA 1:43:05
5 1 YAM Bobby Hudnall 140 OH 0:33:08 4-Stroke B
DNF BUS Tyler Kramer 696 WV 1 5 HON Marty Michels 85 KY 3:00:15
DNF RON Jeffrey Albright 477 PA 2 5 YAM Jonathan Skinner 373 MD3:02:13
200B 3 5 YAM Stacey Clark 280 PA 3:08:23
1 6KTM Benny Leonard 730 TN 3:20:16 4 5 SUZ David Reagan 103 PA 3:09:19
2 5KAW Cole Calkins 304 OR 2:51:24 5 5 HON Marshall Young 109 WV3:10:18
3 5 SUZ Jeremy Morris 143 PA 2:58:21 6 5 SUZ Shane Munger 97 PA 3:12:14
4 5KTM Todd Nicklas 975 PA 2:59:27 7 5 HON William Dowlin 938 PA 3:15:55
5 5 HON Lionel Asselin 221 CT 3:02:27 8 5 YAM Mark Yukevich 98 PA 3:17:31
6 5 YAM Tommy Povenski 95 OH 3:05:35 9 5 HON John Blair 936 PA 3:19:39
7 5KAW Kris Aldridge 533 WV3:07:16 10 5 YAM Phillip Smith 925 MD 3:21:01
8 5KAW Charles Deutscher 727 1L 3:22:00 11 5 HON Charles Wertz 122 PA 3:27:58
9 5KAW Josh Rogers 149 WV3:34:27 12 5KAW Martin Heben 317 PA 3:29:13
10 4 SUZ Matthew Bigos 944 FL 3:10:53 13 4 YAM J.Coy 151 PA 2:33:20
11 3 SUZ Mark Good 719 PA 1:59:25 14 4HON Joseph Yemaux 515 PA 2:37:50
12 3 HON Charles Hager 956 PA 2:57:28 15 4 HON Mike Villers 510 WV2:51:00
13 1 HON Shawn Cotter 960 PA 0:44:53 16 4HON Kyle Milne 423 PA 2:54:43
250 A 17 3 HON Chris Curcio 130 PA 2:13:03
1 6KAW Jim Jarrett 11 OH 3:04:24 a/A
2 6KAW Chuck Woodford 210 OR 3:09:38 1 6 SUZ Rodney Smith 4 CA 2:57:32
3 6 OPT Aaron Kopp 46 MD3:10:06 2 6 SUZ Steve Hatch 2 CA 2:58:28
4 6 SUZ Ronnie Burnfield 24 PA 3:11:50 3 6 SUZ Paul Edmondson 10 CA 3:00:02
5 6 YAM Robbie Jenks 14 OR 3:13:23 4 6 YAM Barry E Hawk Jr 12 PA 3:01:01
6 6 SUZ Jonathan Wendell 75 WV3:15:54 5 6HON Joshua McLevy 211 CT 3:01:16
7 6KAW Ryan Rodgers 89 PA 3:19:07 6 6KAW Jim Jarrett 11 OR 3:04:24
8 6 YAM Curtis Bardonner 33 PA 3:24:46 7 6 HON Scott Summers 1 KY 3:06:56
9 6KTM Chad Coon 783 OH 3:32:04 8 6KAW Chuck Woodford 210 OH 3:09:38
10 6 GAS Daniel Beck 215 OH 3:32:49 9 6 OPT Aaron Kopp 46 MD3:1O:06
11 6 SUZ David McWilliams 934 KY 3:36:11 10 6 SUZ Ronnie Bumfield 24 PA 3:11:50
12 5 KAW Scott Gribble 950 NJ 2:57:34 11 6KAW Steve McSwain 969 NC 3:12:38
13 3 KTM Paul Allen 736 TN 1:46:54 12 6 YAM Robbie Jenks 14 OH 3:13:23
14 1 SUZ Dustin Beatty 387 NC 0:36:22 13 6 KAW Gene Onail 188 OH 3:14:24
250B 14 6 YAM Scott McLaughlin 19 WA3:14:28
1 6KTM Andy Shea 81 OH 3:26:51 15 6 HON John Campbell 942 CA 3:14:39
2 5 YAM Aaron Johns 83 WV2:53:50 16 6 SUZ Jonathan Wendell 75 WV3:15:54
3 5KAW Anthony Glasso 943 PA 2:55:17 17 6KAW Keith Rodgers 38 PA 3:17:56
4 5 YAM Brad Hamrick 142 NC 2:55:27 18 6 YAM Heath Bennett 26 OH 3:18:31
5 5 YAM Matt Beatty 193 NC 2:55:42 19 6 HSB Michael Grizzle 28 GA 3:18:45
6 5 YAM JeffMelik 152 OH 2:59:39 20 6KAW Jeff Murgel 30 PA 3:19:00
7 5 YAM Brice Kriebel 443 Pa 2:59:57 21 6KAW Ryan Rodgers 89 PA 3:19:07
8 5 YAM Tim McPherson 797 PA 3:01:42 22 6KAW Blair Bersano 22 Ml 3:19:44
9 5 YAM Norman Feth 145 PA 3:01:47 23 6KAW Harvey Whitaker 978 KY 3:20:02
10 5 SUZ John Weisz 945 PA 3:02:33 24 6KTM Benny Leonard 730 TN 3:20:16
11 5 SUZ Michael Faulk 946 IN 3:03:34 25 6KTM Dave Gunn 32 CT 3:20:52
12 5KAW Ed Boardwine 99 AL 3:03:46 26 6 YAM Darius Lattea 31 WV3:24:46
13 5 HON Kent Greenholt 955 PA 3:36:32 27 6 YAM Curtis Bardonner 33 PA 3:24:46
14 4 GAS Adam Beck 219 OH 2:22:55 28 6 SUZ Richard Kresic 63 PA 3:26:13
15 4 HON John Hammond 953 OH 3:31:53 29 6KTM Mark Smith 43 MI 3:26:35



30 6KTM Andy Shea 81 OH 3:26:51 90 5 KTM Joseph Scarfi 528 CT 3:08:43
31 6KTM David Black 984 WV3:27:45 91 5 KTM Steve Bower 197 PA 3:09:04
32 6 SUZ Robert Kirchner 53 In 3:29:07 92 5 SUZ David Reagan 103 PA 3:09:19
33 6 HON Steve Anderson 949 NJ 3:29:18 93 5 HON Marshall Young 109 WV3:1O:18
34 6KTM Daniel Palermo 48 PA 3:29:46 94 5 SUZ Michael Anderson 165 NC 3:11:28
35 6KAW Kelvin Hull 527 WV3:29:53 95 5 SUZ Shane Munger 97 PA 3:12:14
36 6KTM Don Bohn 44 WV3:30:02 96 5 SUZ David Fiola 787 PA 3:12:59
37 6KTM Chad Coon 783 OH 3:32:04 97 5 KTM John Karcz 645 PA 3:14:52
38 6KTM Mark Sherwood 505 OH 3:32:26 98 5 HON William Dowlin 938 PA 3:15:55
39 6 GAS Daniel Beck 215 OH 3:32:49 99 5 YAM Mark Yukevich 98 PA 3:17:31
40 6 SUZ David McWilliams 934 KY 3:36:11 100 5 HON John Blair 936 PA 3:19:39
41 5KAW Cole Calkins 304 OH 2:51:24 101 5 YAM Phillip Smith 925 MD3:21:01
42 5 YAM Aaron Johns 83 WV2:53:50 102 5 KAW Charles Deutscher 727 IL 3:22:00
43 5KAW Tommy Veator 997 GA 2:54:54 103 5 HON Frederick Cybulski 965 OH 3:22:28
44 5KAW Anthony Glasso 943 PA 2:55:17 104 5KAW Gary Maxwell 603 PA 3:23:59
45 5 YAM Brad Hamrick 142 NC 2:55:27 105 5 HON Charles Wertz 122 PA 3:27:58
46 5 YAM Matt Beatty 193 NC 2:55:42 106 5KAW Martin Heben 317 PA 3:29:13
47 5 HON Troy Schlereth 190 OH 2:56:00 107 5KAW Josh Rogers 149 WV3:34:27
48 5 SUZ Clark Munger 90 PA 2:56:08 108 5 HON Kent Greenholt 955 PA 3:36:32
49 5 HON John Grimm 54 OH 2:56:51 109 4 YAM Doug Blackwell 6 WV2:12:51
50 5 YAM Scott Phillips 49 PA 2:56:52 110 4 GAS Adam Beck 219 OH 2:22:55
51 5KAW Scott Gribble 950 NJ 2:57:34 111 4 HON Bryan Desimone 701 PA 2:32:41
52 5 SUZ Jeremy Morris 143 PA 2:58:21 112 4 YAM J. Coy 151 PA 2:33:20
53 5KTM Donald Bigley 808 PA 2:58:52 113 4KAW Troy Wertz 100 PA 2:33:32
54 5 KTM Jeff Bonasera 281 PA 2:59:08 114 4 KTM Tracy Crawford 935 VA 2:33:46
55 5KTM Todd Nicklas 975 PA 2:59:27 115 4KAW Scott Fontaine 959 WV2:37:12
56 5 YAM John Vincent 732 PA 2:59:28 116 4 HON Joseph Yernaux 515 PA 2:37:50
57 5 YAM JeffMelik 152 OH 2:59:39 117 4KTM Timothy Peters 378 PA 2:39:30
58 5 YAM Brice Kriebel 443 Pa 2:59:57 118 4 SUZ Mark Willman 933 PA 2:41:20
59 5 HON Marty Michels 85 KY 3:00:15 119 4 SUZ Jeff Smith 966 WV2:42:04
60 5 YAM Daniel Kendra 568 PA 3:00:52 120 4 KTM David Jobes 242 NJ 2:43:07
61 5 KTM Ronald Palermo 34 PA 3:00:54 121 4 SUZ TJPiro 113 PA 2:47:50
62 5 GAS Duane Conner 17 PA 3:01:23 122 4 HON Jeff Atherton 993 OH 2:49:06
63 5 YAM Tim McPherson 797 PA 3:01:42 123 4 HON Mike Villers 510 WV2:51:00
64 5 YAM Norman Feth 145 PA 3:01:47 124 4 SUZ Frederick Welton 137 OH 2:51:45
65 5 HON Benjamin Smith 967 WV3:01:58 125 4 HON Andrew Wells 255 PA 2:52:57
66 5KTM Dean Woolf 939 OH 3:02:10 126 4HON Kyle Milne 423 PA 2:54:43
67 5 YAM Jonathan Skinner 373 MD3:02:13 127 4 HON David Powell 766 OH 2:55:16
68 5 HON Lionel Asselin 221 CT 3:02:27 128 4 YAM Lee Stere 124 OH 2:57:17
69 5 SUZ John Weisz 945 PA 3:02:33 129 4HON Tracy Warrington 733 PA 2:58:39
70 5 SUZ Mark Adkins 40 OH 3:02:48 130 4HON Greg Holden 58 WV3:03:39
71 5 KTM Leonard Mesina 117 PA 3:02:54 131 4 KTM Norm Richards 82 OH 3:03:41
72 5KAW Rick Thompson 104 PA 3:03:07 132 4 SUZ Matthew Bigos 944 FL 3:10:53
73 5KAW Ed Boardwine 99 AL 3:03:46 133 4 HUS Rodney Judson 25 OH 3:14:49
74 5 KTM Tim Prechtl 106 PA 3:03:58 134 4 SUZ Craig Glavan 962 PA 3:18:05
75 5 YAM James Vicheck 110 PA 3:03:59 135 4 HON John Hammond 953 OH 3:31:53
76 5KTM Ronald Hartman 422 PA 3:04:38 136 3 HON Thomas Evans 60 PA 1:43:05
77 5 YAM Tommy Povenski 95 OH 3:05:35 137 3 KTM Paul Allen 736 TN 1:46:54
78 5 YAM SydLoveday 52 PA 3:05:36 138 3 YAM George Tracey 129 PA 1:54:26
79 5 SUZ Michael Schwartz 92 OH 3:05:41 139 3 SUZ Mark Good 719 PA 1:59:25
80 5 SUZ Terry Mealer 573 GA 3:05:51 140 3 KTM Brian Weiland 874 PA 2:02:04
81 5 SUZ Todd Temple 324 PA 3:06:41 141 3 HON Chris Curcio 130 PA 2:13:03
82 5KAW Kris Aldridge 533 WV3:07:16 142 3 YAM R Chris Hawthorne 951 PA 2:18:31
83 5 YAM Mike McCarren 71 PA 3:07:41 143 3 SUZ Brian Guetthoff 111 PA 2:29:39
84 5 KTM Steve Linton 94 OH 3:08:17 144 3 YAM Richard Zink 952 PA 2:37:09
85 5 YAM Stacey Clark 280 PA 3:08:23 145 3 KAW Anthony Petraitis 136 PA 2:43:41
86 5KAW Steve Ostergard 591 CT 3:08:29 146 3 HON Charles Hager 956 PA 2:57:28
87 5 HON Charles Cotterill 948 OH 3:08:31 147 2HON Kevin Dalpiaz 963 OH 1:08:26
88 5 SUZ Michael Faulk 946 IN 3:08:40 148 2 SUZ Russ Blystone 263 PA 1:10:06
89 5 YAM Richard Stroud 80 PA 3:08:42 149 2 SUZ Frank Poli 940 OH 1:28:42



e-

150 2 HON Marvin Ramsey 546 OH 1:34:14 9 4 YAM Lee Stere 124 OH 2:57:17
151 1 YAM Bobby Hudnall 140 OH 0:33:08 Vet (+30) A
152 1 SUZ Dustin Beatty 387 NC 0:36:22 1 6KAW Steve McSwain 969 NC 3:12:38
153 1 HON Shawn Cotter 960 PA 0:44:53 2 6KAW Gene Onail 188 OH 3:14:24
Open A 3 6KAW Keith Rodgers 38 PA 3:17:56
1 6 HSB Michael Grizzle 28 GA 3:18:45 4 6KAW Jeff Murgel 30 PA 3:19:00
2 6KTM Dave Gunn 32 CT 3:20:52 5 6 SUZ Robert Kirchner 53 In 3:29:07
3 6KTM David Black 984 WV3:27:45 6 6KTM Daniel Palermo 48 PA 3:29:46
4 6 HON Steve Anderson 949 NJ 3:29:18 7 5 HON Troy Schlereth 190 OH 2:56:00
5 5 YAM Scott Phillips 49 PA 2:56:52 8 4 SUZ Mark Willman 933 PA 2:41:20
6 5 YAM John Vincent 732 PA 2:59:28 9 3 KTM Brian Weiland 874 PA 2:02:04
7 5 KTM Ronald Palermo 34 PA 3:00:54 10 2HON Kevin Dalpiaz 963 OH 1:08:26
8 5 strz Mark Adkins 40 OH 3:02:48 Vet (+30) B
9 4KTM David Jobes 242 NJ 2:43:07 1 5 SUZ Clark Munger 90 PA 2:56:08
OpenB 2 5 YAM Daniel Kendra 568 PA 3:00:52
1 5 HON Benjamin Smith 967 WV3:01:58 3 5KTM Dean Woolf 939 OH 3:02:10
2 5 KTM Leonard Mesina 117 PA 3:02:54 4 5 KTM Ronald Hartman 422 PA 3:04:38
3 5 KTM Tim Prechtl 106 PA 3:03:58 5 5 SUZ Todd Temple 324 PA 3:06:41
4 5 KTM Steve Linton 94 OH 3:08:17 6 5 HON Charles Cotterill 948 OH 3:08:31
5 5KAW Steve Ostergard 591 CT 3:08:29 7 5 SUZ Michael Anderson 165 NC 3:11:28
6 5KTM Joseph Scarfi 528 CT 3:08:43 8 4KTM Tracy Crawford 935 VA 2:33:46
7 5 KTM Steve Bower 197 PA 3:09:04 9 4KAW Scott Fontaine 959 WV2:37:12
8 5 KTM John Karcz 645 PA 3:14:52 10 4 SUZ Jeff Smith 966 WV2:42:04
9 5 HON Frederick Cybulski 965 OH 3:22:28 11 4 SUZ TJPiro 113 PA 2:47:50
10 4KAW Troy Wertz 100 PA 2:33:32 12 4 HON David Powell 766 OH 2:55:16
11 4 KTM Timothy Peters 378 PA 2:39:30 13 3 YAM R Chris Hawthorne 951 PA 2:18:31
12 4 KTM Norm Richards 82 OH 3:03:41 14 3 YAM Richard Zink 952 PA 2:37:09
13 2HON Marvin Ramsey 546 OH 1:34:14 15 3 KAW Anthony Petraitis 136 PA 2:43:41
Pro 16 2 SUZ FrankPo1i 940 OH 1:28:42
1 6 SUZ Rodney Smith 4 CA 2:57:32
2 6 suz Steve Hatch 2 CA 2:58:28
3 6 SUZ Paul Edmondson 10 CA 3:00:02
4 6 YAM Barry E Hawk Jr 12 PA 3:01:01
5 6 HON Joshua McLevy 211 CT 3:01:16
6 6 HON Scott Summers 1 KY 3:06:56
7 6 YAM Scott McLaughlin 19 WA3:14:28
8 6 HON John Campbell 942 CA 3:14:39
9 6KAW Blair Bersano 22 MI 3:19:44
10 5 GAS Duane Conner 17 PA 3:01:23
11 4 YAM Doug Blackwell 6 WV2:12:51
12 4 HUS Rodney Judson 25 OH 3:14:49
13 4 SUZ Craig Glavan 962 PA 3:18:05
Senior (+40) A
1 6 SUZ Richard Kresic 63 PA 3:26:13
2 6KTM Mark Smith 43 MI 3:26:35
3 5 KTM Donald Bigley 808 PA 2:58:52
4 5 KTM Jeff Bonasera 281 PA 2:59:08
5 5 SUZ Terry Mealer 573 GA 3:05:51
6 5 YAM Mike McCarren 71 PA 3:07:41
7 5 YAM Richard Stroud 80 PA 3:08:42
8 4 HON Greg Holden 58 WV3:03:39
Senior (+40) B
1 5KAW Rick Thompson 104 PA 3:03:07
2 5 YAM James Vicheck 110 PA 3:03:59
3 5 SUZ Michael Schwartz 92 OH 3:05:41
4 5 suz David Fiola 787 PA 3:12:59
5 5KAW Gary Maxwell 603 PA 3:23:59
6 4 HON Jeff Atherton 993 OH 2:49:06
7 4 SUZ Frederick Welton l37 OH 2:51:45
8 4 HON Andrew Wells 255 PA 2:52:57


